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Age/Gender breakdown Breakdown by nationality

South Sudanese
Somalis
Eritreans
Sudanese
Yemenis
Other Nationalities

Refugee Camp
Refugee Transit Center
Refugee Location
UNHCR Country O�ce
UNHCR Representation 
to AU & ECA
UNHCR Sub-O�ce
UNHCR Field O�ce
UNHCR Field Unit

LEGEND

Arrivals | 12 months trends
October 2016 - September 2017

New arrivals trends by location | 2017

7.3%

13.3%

7.5%

20.2%

1.1%

7.7%

7.7%

13.1%

8.8%

20.0%

0.9%

8.4%

15%

26%

16%

40%

2%

16%

Infants (0-4 yrs)

Children (5-11 yrs)

Adolescents (12-17 yrs)

Adults (18-59 yrs)

Elderly (60+)

Youth (15-24 yrs)

Male (50.5%)Female (49.5%)
416,886

252,385

163,281

43,251

1,718

6,025

47.2%

28.6%

18.5%

4.9%

0.2%

0.7%

South Sudanese

Somalis

Eritreans

Sudanese

Yemenis

Other Nationalities

19,496 

8,879 

15,707 

8,085 
9,834 

20,515 

10,797 4,876 

6,184 
3,311 

9,288 

27,144 

MELKADIDA

ADDIS ABABA

SHIRE

JIJIGA

BORENA

ASSOSA

883,546
Registered Refugees
and Asylum-seekers

243,410
Households

73,078 Eritrean refugees previously 
registered as living in camps have 
settled in urban areas. This 
con�rmed �gure represents a 
reduction of 8,000 refugees, follow-
ing the conclusion of a comprehen-
sive veri�cation exercise.

GAMBELLA

AFAR

Refugees and Asylum-seekers
ETHIOPIA
as of 30 September 2017

100,034
new arrivals

�K

20,398
2.4%

38,309
4.4% 35,982

4.2%

397,455
43.3%

60,116
6.9%

3,924
0.5%

36,870
4.3%

214,627
25.1%

73,078
8.6%

66,204 

17,449 

6,552 

5,970 

791 

163 

2,787 

118 

66.2%

17.4%

6.5%

6.0%

0.8%

0.2%

2.8%

0.1%

Gambella

Shire

Melkadida

Assosa

Afar

Addis Ababa

SNNP

Others


